Institution: University of Notre Dame (152080)
Graduation and transfer-out rates
Calculation of graduation and transfer-out rates 2022
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Overall Rates (will be displayed on College Navigator)
Men

Women

Graduation rates displayed below in bold italics will be displayed on College Navigator

Graduation rates for students pursuing bachelor’s or equivalent degrees

Men

Women

Total (men and women)

U.S. Nonresident
Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Do you wish to provide additional context notes?

O

4 year graduation rate

No

90

93

91

85

90

89

87

93

88

75
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Cohort year 2016

Graduation rate
96
96

97

5 year graduation rate
96

97

96
94

96

95

91

97
95

75

Transfer-out rate

6 year graduation rate

Yes

96

97

96

94

97

95

91

97

95

75

&33You may use the box below to provide additional context for the data you have reported above. Context notes will be posted on the College Navigator website. Therefore,
you should write all context notes using proper grammar (e.g., complete sentences with punctuation) and common language that can be easily understood by students and

parents (e.g., spell out acronyms).




Institution: University of Notre Dame (152080) User ID: P1520801
Summary

2022 IPEDS Graduation Rate Component Data Summary

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as
aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator
website and is included in your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when
accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three
months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your institution’s CEO in November 2023.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the
IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Overall Graduation Rate

Graduation Rate 96%
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort 2,044
Total number of completers within 150% of normal time 1,969

Graduation Rate for students pursuing Bachelor’s Degrees
Graduation Rate for Bachelor's Cohort 96%
Total number of students in the Adjusted Cohort 2,044

Total number of bachelor’s degree completers within 150% of normal

) 1,969
time



